



## PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office :

D-112, TTC Indl. Area, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400 706, India | Tel : +91-22-6919 9999 | Fax : +91-22-6919 9990  
CIN : L29253MH2009PLC193352 | E-mail : business@parasdefence.com | Web : www.parasdefence.com

October 29, 2024

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrp Code: 543367**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block,  
Bandra - Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051  
**Trading Symbol: PARAS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

With reference to the captioned subject, enclosed herewith copies of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express (English), Navshakti (Marathi) and Free Press Journal (English), on October 29, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

You are requested to disseminate the above information on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

**For Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited**



**Jajvalya Raghavan**

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: F11942

**Encl: As above**

### PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;  
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,670	7,394	6,107	16,378	10,077	34,177	8,876	6,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	29,177
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,697	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,192	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,192	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,566	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,959
6	Equity Share Capital	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909	3,909
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	36,582	-	-	-	-	-	36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) a) Basic b) Diluted	4.07*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.61*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

\* Not Annualised  
\* Includes share of Non Controlling Interest.

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: October 28, 2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Munjal Sharda Shah  
DIN: 01608963

### JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN : U45200MH2009PLC161268  
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051  
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : ir.js@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

**Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024**

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023
	2024	2024	2023	2024	2023
Total Income from Operations	126.67	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax, Exceptional Items	207.09	140.64	39.92	347.73	116.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	39.92	347.73	116.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	21.74	213.33	88.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	119.69	97.34	21.74	213.29	88.78
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	403.63	414.29	403.63
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,571.71	4,489.74	4,111.28	4,571.71	4,111.28
Net worth as on	4,985.99	4,902.62	4,514.91	4,985.99	4,514.91
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2/- each (not annualised) a) Basic b) Diluted (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	0.58	0.49
Dividend (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	0.55	0.48
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly/annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) - 2015. The full format of quarterly/annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
ANIL MANISHKAR  
Jt Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 01838000

Date: October 28, 2024  
Place: Mumbai

### AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004777  
Registered Office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnavi Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421  
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 - Website: www.ambujacement.com - E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

**Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	785.18	987.24	1,296.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹ a) Basic b) Diluted	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under - (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,354.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ajay Kapur  
Whole-time Director and CEO  
DIN: 03096416

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: October 28, 2024

### WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)  
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)  
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamendi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110  
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, E-mail: companysecretary.will@welspun.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,938.02	2,942.37	9,925.07
2	Profit before Tax	289.32	259.15	968.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period (Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised) a) Basic b) Diluted	2.10	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	2.09	2.04	7.06
14	Debture Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com

2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,464.85	2,307.38	8,236.72
2	Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47
3	Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
Dipal Goshik  
(MD and CEO)  
DIN : 00007199

Mumbai  
Date : October 28, 2024

### SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056  
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amli Pipariya Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)  
Corp. Office :- 304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Period ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Period ended	Year ended		
		30-Sep-2024	31-June-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	31-March-2024	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	31-March-2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1 per Share) (Not Annualised) a) Basic and Diluted earning per share - Before Exceptional Item (in ₹) b) Basic and Diluted earning per share - After Exceptional Item (in ₹)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94
		1.80	2.02	0.99	3.81	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company [www.sarlafibers.com], Bombay Stock Exchange Limited [www.bseindia.com] and National Stock Exchange of India Limited [www.nseindia.com]

For Sarla Performance Fibers Limited  
Sd/-  
Kishna M. Jhunjhunwala - Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00097175

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking  
 Call : 0120-6651214



**Bandhan Bank**  
Regional Office: Netaji Marg, N. Mithakhali Six Roads, Elmhurst, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: + 91-79-26421671-75

**SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice to the borrower(s) on the date mentioned against the account stated hereafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular the borrower(s) that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the property described herein below under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against the account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The borrower's/mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (1) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of borrower(s), & Loan Account No.	Description of the property charged (Secured Asset)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession Notice	O/A Amount as on date of Demand Notice
Mr. Rajendra Bhagwan Shinde Mr. Bhagwan Gobal Shinde Mrs. Minabai Bhagwan Shinde 2004660003049	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at Grampanchayat House No. 396/1, Near Chincholi, Aurangabad Road, A.P. Dhavale, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon. 425003 and bounded by: North: Road; East: Property of Anandji Motiram Patel; West: Property of Mr. Deoram Shankar Patel, South: Road.	17.08.2024	23.10.2024	Rs. 3,26,017.91/-
Mr. Shaikh Saadik Shaikh Rajani Mrs. Nargisai Saadik Rajani 2004660006030, 2004660001048	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property situated at S.No.22/11B, Plot No.29/19 Pignu House, Near Petrol Pump, B.H. Indai Old Khadij Shilpa, Ta. Dhusavadi, Dist. Jalgaon-425201 and bounded by: North: Plot No.B1, East: 6 Meter Road, West: Plot No.83, South: Gate No.4	19.03.2024	24.10.2024	Rs. 17,18,930.29/- (Aggregating amount)

Authorized Officer  
Bandhan Bank Limited

**M/s AK Legal Partners**  
310, 5th Chambers, Near Santacruz Station East, Mumbai - 400 055.  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> Oct 2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given, on behalf of my client ICGI Bank, (FRABR), that the Original Share Certificate No. 12, of 30th March 1998 Issued in name of Sudebn Dhanendran Dasgupta is pending to be duly transferred in name of Mrs. Suparno Anand Mehta & Mr. Anand Anandam Mehta - Flat No. 303 3rd Flr, Alhambra Park Chs, Khargone Poshkodi, Kolwa, Thane 400005, deposited with my client by way of security, had been misplaced from the custody of my client. A Police MC has been filed for untraceable of said document on 24th Oct 2024, No-128691-2024

Any person(s) coming into possession of the aforesaid document and/or any person(s) who have knowledge of the whereabouts of the document, are hereby requested to intimate the undersigned forthwith, about the same at the above address.

Public are warned not to deal with the Documents and any person receiving or dealing with the said Documents, would do so at their own risk and responsibility (including criminal liability) and my client shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for any loss incurred by such person(s) on account of any such unauthorized dealing, in the event no information is received within 15 days from date hereof, my client will proceed to take such action including applying to concerned authorities for issue of duly Certified Copies of the Documents. Duplicate Copies of the Documents.

**SCHEDULE**

All the Premises being Plot No. 303 3rd Flr, Alhambra Park Chs, Khargone Poshkodi, Kolwa, Thane 400005

**WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED**  
CIN: L74140MH2023PLC006791  
Regd. Office: 1 Construction House, 5 Walchand Headwar Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001.  
Website: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com, Email: PFPL@walchandgroup.com, PFPL@walchandgroup.com  
Tel: 022-47819181, Fax: 022-22850574

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.06.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	30,69,262.4	30,66,202.4	30,69,202.3	30,69,202.4	31,83,202.4
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	166.20	(34.94)	112.53	130.67	153.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	166.20	(34.94)	112.53	130.67	153.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.42	(21.74)	95.65	122.88	127.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	143.70	(22.48)	93.87	121.24	123.66
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39
7	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.97	(0.75)	3.29	4.22	4.38
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.97	(0.75)	3.29	4.22	4.38

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.walchandpeoplefirst.com.  
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).  
3. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Statutory auditors, recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024.  
4. The company has a single segment namely "Banking". Therefore the company's business does not fall under different operating segments as defined by Ind AS-108.  
5. Other income for the quarter and half year ended includes income on fair valuation of the Financial Assets, amounting to Rs. 69.49 Lakhs and Rs. 115.37 Lakhs (previous year quarter and half year ended Rs. 12.48 Lakhs and Rs. 45.32 Lakhs) respectively on account of fair valuation as on the date.  
6. Previous quarter's previous period figures have been regrouped / reamalgamated wherever necessary.

By the order of the Board  
Sd/-  
PALLAV JHA  
Chairperson & Managing Director  
DIN No. 00864843

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 28, 2024

**CarTrade Tech**  
CARTRADE TECH LIMITED  
Registered and Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Midwaypark IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 705, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 0739 8888. Website: www.cartradetech.com; E-mail: investor@cartrade.com. Corporate Identity Number: L74600MH2006PLC020237

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024**

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
Total Income	17,222.88	15,636.38	33,591.49	32,859.62	26,282.83	55,522.66
Profit before tax from Continuing Operations	3,714.32	2,415.62	2,578.25	6,129.54	4,154.99	9,803.64
Profit after tax from Continuing Operations	3,072.63	2,255.77	2,324.63	5,328.40	3,676.72	8,213.14
Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operation (net of tax)	-	34.09	(1,820.14)	34.09	(1,820.14)	(6,215.34)
Profit for the period / year	3,072.63	2,289.86	504.49	5,362.49	1,856.58	1,997.79
Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) from Continuing Operations	(4.52)	(83.29)	38.93	(67.77)	(28.33)	4.66
Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent	2,787.89	2,225.79	301.48	5,031.68	1,601.34	1,430.26
Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) attributable to Equity holders of the parent	(3.67)	(88.03)	36.41	(71.70)	(22.91)	10.30
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	4,730.01	4,720.92	4,690.09	4,730.01	4,665.05	4,690.79
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	2,022.91
Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter / half year)	5.90	4.85	4.53	10.56	7.30	16.32
Basic (in Rs.)	5.90	4.85	4.53	10.56	7.30	16.32
Diluted (in Rs.)	5.45	4.30	4.16	9.75	6.71	15.00
Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Continuing and Discontinued Operations	5.90	4.72	4.64	10.62	7.42	16.65
Basic (in Rs.)	5.90	4.72	4.64	10.62	7.42	16.65
Diluted (in Rs.)	5.45	4.37	4.16	9.82	6.33	2.81

Notes:  
1. The financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) and International Reporting Standards 38 of the Listing Requirements.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.cartradetech.com under investor information section and on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
3. The key standalone financial information is as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
Total Income	6,898.57	5,957.23	5,898.17	12,865.80	11,695.12	23,294.75
Profit before tax	1,905.68	1,370.77	1,117.57	3,276.45	2,206.42	5,356.61
Profit after tax	1,575.21	1,287.54	1,016.54	2,862.75	2,251.00	4,218.78

For CarTrade Tech Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Vinod Sengupta  
Chairman and MD

**AMBIT FINVEST**  
Pragati ke partner

**AMBIT FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: U61999MH2006PTC163257  
Reg. Office: Ambit House, 449, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013  
Email: cpl.compliance@ambit.co Website: https://invest.ambit.co/

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30th Sept, 2024	30th June, 2024	30th Sept, 2023	30th Sept, 2024	
1 Total Income from Operations	16,444.33	16,122.63	13,799.57	32,566.96	25,376.84
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,416.85	2,480.74	1,806.87	4,887.59	2,361.39
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,416.85	2,480.74	1,806.87	4,887.59	2,361.39
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,808.02	1,852.62	1,346.9	3,660.54	1,759.03
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,821.35	1,859.29	1,352.61	3,680.54	1,768.48
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-)	2,730.26	2,730.26	1,929.72	2,730.26	1,929.72
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	26,366.17	24,125.33	19,282.73	26,366.17	19,282.73
8 Securities Premium Account	1,19,173.80	1,19,173.80	63,725.79	1,19,173.80	63,725.79
9 Net worth	1,48,270.23	1,46,029.39	84,938.24	1,48,270.23	84,938.24
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>1</sup>	1.58	1.47	2.52	1.58	2.52
13 Earnings Per Equity Share (of face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1 Basic: ₹** 2 Diluted: ₹**	6.68	6.85	7.44	13.53	9.72
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of SEBI Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website: https://invest.ambit.co/  
b. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (c) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the SEBI Limited and can be accessed on the URL, (www.bseindia.com).

For Ambit Finvest Private Limited  
Sanjay Dhaka  
Whole Time Director, CEO & CFO

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 28th October, 2024

**Edel Finance Company Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number: U65200MH1990PLC033009  
Registered Office: Edel House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 058  
Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com

**Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
1 Total Income from operations	352.74	52.66	404.69
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	183.41	(35.43)	14.26
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	183.41	(35.43)	14.26
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	155.24	(22.93)	79.16
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax))	155.24	(22.93)	79.39
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	956.68	956.68	956.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	826.95	561.31	681.21
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth <sup>1</sup>	2,748.63	1,682.99	2,602.89
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,207.68	3,334.79	4,826.85
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio <sup>2</sup>	1.89	1.98	1.85
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each) - Basic (not annualised for the quarter) - Diluted (not annualised for the quarter)	12.33 12.33	(2.48) (2.48)	7.75 7.75
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entitled equity in nature + Other equity  
<sup>1</sup>Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + borrowings (including other debt securities)) + Subordinated liabilities / Net worth

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com/).  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (https://edelfinance.edelweissfn.com/).  
3. The above standalone financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024. These standalone financial results have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ananya Suneja  
Executive Director & CFO  
DIN: 07297081

Mumbai, October 28, 2024.

**PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)  
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400705, Maharashtra, India;  
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023
1 Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,576	10,677	24,177	
2 Net Profit for the period / year (before tax (after Extraordinary Items))	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	
3 Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	
4 Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	1,560	1,587	1,019	3,147	1,630	3,422	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	
6 Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	36,362	-	-	36,362	-	-	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) a) Basic b) Diluted <sup>1</sup>	4.00 <sup>*</sup> 4.00 <sup>*</sup>	4.07 <sup>*</sup> 4.07 <sup>*</sup>	2.59 <sup>*</sup> 2.59 <sup>*</sup>	8.07 <sup>*</sup> 8.07 <sup>*</sup>	4.18 <sup>*</sup> 4.18 <sup>*</sup>	8.77 <sup>*</sup> 8.77 <sup>*</sup>	

\* Not Annualized  
<sup>1</sup> Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited  
Sd/-  
Munjal Shresh Shah  
DIN: 91680693

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 28th October, 2024

**Public Notice**

Mr. Vijaya Karanankaran Nair, who was a joint member of RNA Regency Park CHS Ltd, having address at M G Road, Maharashtra Nagar, Mumbai - 67, and jointly holding Flat No. 8B04, with Mrs. Shikha N. Nair in the building of the Society dated on 19-02-2024 in Omduram, Sudan.  
The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants / objectors to the said shares and interest of the deceased joint member in the capital property of the society within a period of 14 days from the publication of this Notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of their / their claims / objections, for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased joint member in the capital property of the society, if no claims / objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased joint member in the capital property of the society in such manner as is provided under the Bylaws of the Society. The claims / objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased joint member in the capital property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the Bylaws of the Society. A copy of the regulated Bylaws of the society is available for the members of the society at the office of the secretary of the society from 11:30 am to 4:30 p.m. on the date of publication of this Notice in the case of any of the below:

For RNA Regency Park CHS Ltd  
Sd/-  
Munjal Shresh Shah  
Hon. Secretary  
Mumbai, 29-10-2024.

**Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited**  
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)  
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400705, Maharashtra, India;  
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023
1 Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,576	10,677	24,177	
2 Net Profit for the period / year (before tax (after Extraordinary Items))	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	
3 Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	
4 Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	1,560	1,587	1,019	3,147	1,630	3,422	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period							